

---

---

**INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM**

---

---

**TO:** LIZ ROLANDO  
**FROM:** ALEX BAI  
**SUBJECT:** AMENDMENTS TO 01/08/2020 PUBLIC UTILITIES ROM  
**DATE:** 02/04/2020  
**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

---

Please make the following amendments to the January 8, 2020 Public Utility Special Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 3 line 1 – Delete “a”

Page 3 line 4 – Replace “directs” with “direct”

Page 6 line 7 – Delete “a”

Page 6 line 17– replace “Order” with “Orders”

Page 7 line 15 – replace “0-1” with “O-1”

Page 8 line 19 – replace “yearly supplier of diversity” with “yearly leader of supplier diversity”

Page 8 line 21 – replace “site security” with “cybersecurity”

Page 10 line 7 – replace “contributing in” with “contributed to”

Page 11 line 13 – delete “and our”

Page 12 line 3 – delete “The” and capitalize “these”

Page 12 line 7 – replace “Commission” with “Commissioner”

Page 12 line 21 – replace “final” with “finer”

Page 13 line 16 – replace “Sazi” with “Sadzi”